SCHURTER AG
CH-6002 Luzern
Page Created date: Created by: Released date: Released by: Notification-No. Document-No. Index
1 of 13 11/29/2003
11:26:00 AM
HU 4/7/2008 HU 19600 0105.1835 b
Print date: 07/04/2008 11:40:00

     15 A  UL / CSA
Pin temperature   max. 70° C
Type designation   61XX
3.5 Appliance outlet
Appliance outlet, flanged, L / N shuttered
Rated voltage Un   250 VAC 50 / 60 Hz
Rated current In   10 A  VDE
     15 A  UL
Made for pin temperature  max. 70° C
Type designation   4721
3.6 Rocker-switch
2-poles illuminated (red) ON- / OFF-switch.
Rated voltage Un   250 VAC 50 / 60 Hz
Rated current In   16 (4) A
Inrush capability   150 A   to IEC 65
Insulation resistance   > 20 MΩ
Delectric strength:
across open contacts   > 1 kV (AC)
between poles    > 3 kV (AC)
Contact gap    > 3 mm
Manufacturer     Arcolectric Switches plc,
     61 Central Avenue, West Molesey Surrey, England KT8
Type designation   C 1353 VT (2-pol)  illuminated
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SCHURTER AG
CH-6002 Luzern
Page Created date: Created by: Released date: Released by: Notification-No. Document-No. Index
7 of 13 11/29/2003
11:26:00 AM
HU 4/7/2008 HU 19600 0105.1835 b
Print date: 07/04/2008 11:40:00
3.7 Fuseholder
Fuseholder 1-pole for fuse links 5 x 20mm with bayonet type fuse carrier, slotted.
The fuse holder is accessible from the equipment front.
Rated voltage Un   250 VAC 50 / 60 Hz
Rated current In   10 A  VDE
Rated Power Acceptance  4 W / 10 A @ Ta 23 °C
Contact resistance   5 mΩ
Dielectric strength   > 4kV
(50 Hz ; 1 min.)
Insulation resistance   > 103 MΩ
(500 V DC ; 1 min.)
Type designation   FEF
3.8 Neon indicator
Rated voltage Un   250 VAC 50 / 60 Hz
Rated current In   10 A
Manufacturer    Signal Lux  CH-6900 Lugano Switzerland
Type designation   Series 24.5  illuminated red
3.9 Mains-filter
Rated voltage Un   125 / 250 V AC  50 / 60 Hz
Rated current In   6A @ Ta 40° C ; according to IEC / EN, UL, CSA
Max. leakage current   mains-filter standard     max. 1.0 mA  (250V / 60Hz)
The mains-filter for standard
applications meets   IEC / EN 60393 / UL 1283 / CSA C22.2 no.8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SCHURTER AG
CH-6002 Luzern
Page Created date: Created by: Released date: Released by: Notification-No. Document-No. Index
8 of 13 11/29/2003
11:26:00 AM
HU 4/7/2008 HU 19600 0105.1835 b
Print date: 07/04/2008 11:40:00
3.10 Diagrams
All Inputs are: Inlet or Cable
Distribution unit with 6 outlets.
- Distribution unit with 5 outlets, fuseholder and neon.
- Distribution unit with 5 outlets and rocker-switch illuminated.
- Distribution unit with 5 outlets fuseholder, neon and filter.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SCHURTER AG
CH-6002 Luzern
Page Created date: Created by: Released date: Released by: Notification-No. Document-No. Index
9 of 13 11/29/2003
11:26:00 AM
HU 4/7/2008 HU 19600 0105.1835 b
Print date: 07/04/2008 11:40:00
3.11 Components data for filter type
Rated
current [A] Filter type
Inductors
L1 / L2
[mH]
Cx
[nF]
Cy
[pF]
R
[MΩ]
6 Standard 0.2 47 / 100 2x 4700 1
4 MECHANICAL DAT A
4.1 Mounting
The distribution unit type 4740 / 4760 is a stand alone module.
Fixing can be made with four screws. (see dimension drawing)
Withdrawal Force
When outlet is used
with a suitable plug or connector   10 – 50N
Features
Shuttered outlets have mechanical covers over the L & N contacts which slide aside, like a camera
shutter, when a plug  is inserted into the outlet.
The shutters spring back to cover the contacts when the plug is removed. This offers protection
against electrical  shock and ingress of dust into outlet when a plug is not inserted. See section ‘A’
diagrams.
4.2 Packing and weight
Original packing   10 pcs.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SCHURTER AG
CH-6002 Luzern
Page Created date: Created by: Released date: Released by: Notification-No. Document-No. Index
10 of 13 11/29/2003
11:26:00 AM
HU 4/7/2008 HU 19600 0105.1835 b
Print date: 07/04/2008 11:40:00

HU 4/7/2008 HU 19600 0105.1835 b
Print date: 07/04/2008 11:40:00
8 ORDER CODE
  47X0  .  X X X X  .  XX
 On customer request
 Reserved
0 - 9 = Reserved
 Reserved
0 - 9 = Reserved
 Input Type
0  = Inlet
1 = Inlet & Filter 6A
2 = Reserved
3 = Cable (2m) & British Plug   1)
4 = Reserved
5 = Reserved
6 = Cable (2m) & SCHUKO Plug  1)
7 = Cable (2m) & NEMA Plug   1)
8 = Cable (2m) & EN 60320 Plug  1)
9 = Cable (3m) stripped ends   1)
 Configuration
0 = Reserved
1 = 3 Outlets shuttered, 3 Fuseholders, 3 Neon
2 = Reserved
3 = 5 Outlets shuttered, Fuseholder, Neon
4 = 6 Outlets shuttered
5 = Reserved
6 = 5 Outlets shuttered, 1 Rocker-switch
7 – 9 = Reserved
Product Type
4 = Stripbloc
6 = Stripbloc Arrow
1) Other cable length available on request
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor